LEJ-SMY72EN
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
Electric Actuator / High Rigidity Slider Type
Series LEJ
The intended use of this Electrical Actuator is to convert an electrical
input signal into mechanical motion.
1 Safety Instructions

 Do not touch rotating parts of the motor or moving parts of the
actuator while in operation.
4 How to Order
 For standard products, refer to the catalogue for the how to order
information.
 For special products, which include a suffix of “-X*”, “-DC*” or “-DK*”,
then please refer to the customer drawing of that specific product.
5 Outline Dimensions (mm)
 For standard products, refer to the catalogue for outline dimensions.
 For special products, which include a suffix of “-X*”, “-DC*” or “-DK*”,
then please refer to the customer drawing of that specific product.
6 Maintenance
6.1 General Maintenance
Caution
 Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the
product to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
 If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
 Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
 Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be
sure to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
 After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
 If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance,
ensure they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried
out as required to ensure continued compliance with applicable
national regulations.
 Do not make any modification to the product.
 Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
 Incorrect handling can cause an injury, damage or malfunction of the
equipment and machinery, so ensure that the procedure for the task
is followed.
 Always allow sufficient space around the product to complete any
maintenance and inspection.
Model Screw size
Maximum tightening
torque (Nm)
A (mm) L (mm)Note1)
LEJ40 M5 3.0 φ5.5 36.5
LEJ63 M6 5.2 φ6.8 49.5
LEJS100 M8 x 1.25 12.5 M8 16
Model Screw size
Maximum tightening
torque (Nm)
L (Maximum thread
depth) mm
LEJ40 M6 x 1 5.2 10
LEJ63 M8 x 1.25 12.5 12
LEJS100 M8 x 1.25 12.5 16
Driver
Motor cable
Encoder cable
Electric actuator
24
VDC
Lock cable
Host
controller
etc.
I/O connector
LECSB / LECSB-T (Pulse input) driver
LECSC / LECSC-T (CC-Link) driver
LECSS / LECSS-T (SSCNET) driver
LECYM / LECYU (MECHATROLINK) driver
 Driver
Motor cable